
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013288-2025 

Tender

L HANGAR ROOF REPAIR WORKS – Rev 1

Science Museum Group

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-013288

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fdd0 

Published 7 April 2025, 9:48am

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

NCC3631M

Description

SMG wishes to award a contract for the provision of cleaning and recoating L2 Hangar, with
the option to carry out the same work to L1 Hangar.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013288-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013288-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013551-2025


Page 2 to 6

£300,000 excluding VAT

£360,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

25 April 2025 to 26 April 2026

1 year, 2 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45261200 - Roof-covering and roof-painting work

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

11 April 2025, 6:00pm

Tender submission deadline



Page 3 to 6

14 April 2025, 12:59am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sciencemuseumgroup/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

NCC3631M L2 Hangar- ITQ.docx

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sciencemuseumgroup/aspx/Home
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-493


Page 4 to 6

App A NCC3631M SMG - Schedule of Amendments to JCT MWD
2024.pdf

App B1 NCC3631M_Hangar L2 - Specification Drawing.pdf

App B2 NCC3631M Preliminaries L2 Hangar Roof MAIN.pdf

App C1 NCC3631M_Hangar L2 - Constraints Drawing.pdf

App C2 NCC3631M - Drawing Issue - L2 Hangar Roof.xlsx

App C3 NCC3631M - Existing Plan & Elevation Model.pdf

App C4 NCC3631M - General arrangement L Hangar.PDF

App C5 NCC3631M - Gable Elevation indicative.PDF

App C6 NCC3631M Access Requirements L2.pdf

App C7 NCC3631M L2 & Annexes Type2 Plan.jpg

App C8 NCC3631M L2 & Annexes Type2 Survey Bulk Cert.pdf

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-494
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-494
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-495
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-496
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-497
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-498
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-499
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-500
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-501
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-502
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-503
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-504


Page 5 to 6

App C9 NCC3631M L2 Annexes 2007 Type2 asbestos Survey Report.pdf

App D1 NCC3631M Project_Completion_Form_Template.pdf

App D2 NCC3631M Post_Project_Handover CAD_symbols.pdf

App E NCC3631M priced Tender Return Schedule.xlsx

Contracting authority 

Science Museum Group

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDTR-3338-MNPG

The Science Museum

London

SW7 2DD

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@sciencemuseum.ac.uk

Region: UKI33 - Kensington & Chelsea and Hammersmith & Fulham

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-505
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-506
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-507
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-508
mailto:procurement@sciencemuseum.ac.uk


Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	NCC3631M L2 Hangar- ITQ.docx
	App A NCC3631M SMG - Schedule of Amendments to JCT MWD 2024.pdf
	App B1 NCC3631M_Hangar L2 - Specification Drawing.pdf
	App B2 NCC3631M Preliminaries L2 Hangar Roof MAIN.pdf
	App C1 NCC3631M_Hangar L2 - Constraints Drawing.pdf
	App C2 NCC3631M - Drawing Issue - L2 Hangar Roof.xlsx
	App C3 NCC3631M - Existing Plan &amp; Elevation Model.pdf
	App C4 NCC3631M - General arrangement L Hangar.PDF
	App C5 NCC3631M - Gable Elevation indicative.PDF
	App C6 NCC3631M Access Requirements L2.pdf
	App C7 NCC3631M L2 &amp; Annexes Type2 Plan.jpg
	App C8 NCC3631M L2 &amp; Annexes Type2 Survey Bulk Cert.pdf
	App C9 NCC3631M L2 Annexes 2007 Type2 asbestos Survey Report.pdf
	App D1 NCC3631M Project_Completion_Form_Template.pdf
	App D2 NCC3631M Post_Project_Handover CAD_symbols.pdf
	App E NCC3631M priced Tender Return Schedule.xlsx

	Contracting authority
	Science Museum Group


		2025-05-08T04:08:30+0100
	TCPDF




